have achieved had the transaction been consummated on the dates assumed.
Moreover, they do not purport to represent our and Alaska Pipeline's combined
financial position or results of operations for any future date or period or
constitute a representation that we will complete the Alaska Pipeline

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 424B5

17

acquisition. See "Risk Factors--We may not be able to complete the acquisition
of Alaska Pipeline" in the accompanying prospectus.

   S-16

   ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P.

   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
   DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (in thousands)

   Historical   Historical
   Atlas   Alaska   Acquisition   Pro forma   Offering   Pro forma
   Pipeline   Pipeline   adjustments   consolidated   adjustments   consolidated
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------

   ASSETS
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents .....   $15,078   $   --   $   --   $ 15,078   $   601(m)   $ 15,679
 Accounts receivable .....   --   714   (714)(a)   --   --   --
 Accounts receivable affiliates .....   12   11,555   (11,555)(a)   12   --   12
 Prepaid expenses .....   67   124   (124)(a)   67   --   67
   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   15,157   12,393   (12,393)   15,157   601   15,758
Property and equipment:
 Gas gathering and transmission facilities   37,018   58,888   36,885(b)   132,791   --   132,791
 Less accumulated depreciation .....   (7,390)   (12,212)   12,212(b)   (7,390)   --   (7,390)
   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Net property and equipment.....   29,628   46,676   49,097   125,401   --   125,401

Goodwill.....   2,305   46,472   (46,472)(a)   2,305   --   2,305

Other assets.....   2,422   267   3,315(a)(b)(c)   6,004   --   6,004
   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   $49,512   $105,808   $ (6,453)   $148,867   $   601   $149,468
   =======   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS' CAPITAL
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities .   $   521   $  8,245   $ (8,245)(a)   $   521   $   --   $   521
 Accounts payable -- affiliates .....   1,673   --   4,355(a)(b)(c)   6,028   --   6,028
 Distribution payable .....   3,073   --   --   3,073   --   3,073
   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....   5,267   8,245   (3,890)   9,622   --   9,622

Long-term debt.....   --   35,900   34,100(a)(b)   70,000   (2,624)(l)   67,376
Regulatory liability.....   --   1,819   (1,819)(b)   --   --   --
   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Deferred income taxes.....   --   6,947   (6,947)(a)   --   --   --

Preferred equity subject to redemption.....   --   --   25,000(b)   25,000   (25,000)(l)   --
Stockholder's equity.....   --   52,897   (52,897)(a)   --   --   --
Members equity.....   --   --   --(a)(b)   --   --   --

Partners' capital:
 Common unitholders .....   43,551   --   --   43,551   27,624(l)   71,175
 Subordinated unitholders .....   354   --   --   354   --   354
 General partner .....   340   --   --   340   601(m)   941
   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 424B5

18

   Total partners' capital.....   44,245   --   --   44,245   28,225   72,470
   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   $49,512   $105,808   $ (6,453)   $148,867   $   601   $149,468
   =======   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

   See notes to pro forma financial statements

   S-17

   ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P.

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (in thousands, except per unit data)

   Historical   Historical
   Atlas   Alaska   Acquisition   Pro forma   Offering   Pro forma
   Pipeline   Pipeline   adjustments   consolidated   adjustments   consolidated
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------

Revenues:
 Transportation and compression .....   $15,651   $67,733   $(52,581)(d)   $30,803   --   $30,803
 Pipeline management services .....   --   3,110   (3,110)(d)   --   --   --
   -------   -------   --------   -------   ------   -------
   15,651   70,843   (53,544)   30,803   --   30,803

Costs and expenses:
 Transportation and compression .....   2,421   --   --   2,421   --   2,421
 Cost of gas sold .....   -   55,549   (55,549)(d)   --   --   --
 General and administrative .....   1,661   3,575   (2,104)(e)   3,132   --   3,132
 Operations and maintenance .....   --   4,007   (1,470)(e)   2,537   --   2,537
 Depreciation and amortization .....   1,770   3,265   (293)(g)(h)   4,742   --   4,742
   -------   -------   --------   -------   ------   -------
   5,852   66,396   (59,416)   12,832   --   12,832
   -------   -------   --------   -------   ------   -------

Operating income.....   9,799   4,447   3,725   17,971   --   17,971
   -------   -------   --------   -------   ------   -------

Other income (deductions):
 Interest expense .....   (258)   (2,937)   (4,674)(f)(i)   (7,869)   3,123(n)   (4,746)
 Other .....   98   263   (263)(d)   98   --   98
   -------   -------   --------   -------   ------   -------
   (160)   (2,674)   (4,937)   (7,771)   3,123   (4,648)
   -------   -------   --------   -------   ------   -------

Income (loss) before income taxes.....   9,639   1,773   (1,212)   10,200   3,123   13,323
Provision for income taxes.....   --   733   (733)(j)   --   --   --
   -------   -------   --------   -------   ------   -------
 Net income .....   $ 9,639   $ 1,040   $   (479)   $10,200   $3,123   $13,323
   =======   =======   ========   =======   ======   =======

Net income--limited partners.....   $ 8,651   $ 7,593   $ 9,979
   =======   =======   =======
Net income--general partner.....   $   988   $ 2,607   $ 3,344
   =======   =======   =======